Current Heritage Preservation Sites

Street
Number

228

175
180
217

712

192

361

368

369

374

170
262
328-332
152
201

261

301

317

322

332

339

342-351

348

350-354

402-406

409

Street Name |Historic Name

Colonial Style - Lincoln &

Center 5t. Horace Aldritt
Excelsior .
Blvd. Oak Hill Cemetery

First Street |Porter/Dillman House
First Street  |Enoch W. Dyer House
First Street |Catholic Mission House

g(ailpm Lake Sickler/Newman/Seifert House
George Rev. Samuel T. Show House
Street

George

Street J. E. Hennessy House
George Gould Greenhouse Office
Street

George Reuben H. DeGroodt House
Street

George

Street George Bacon Gould House

The Excelsior
Commons

Lake Street [The Little Brown Cottage
Lake Street |Kalorama Cottage

Lake Street

Maple Street |Smith/Sampson House

Mill Street Wyer/Pearce House

School Excelsior High School
Avenue

Second Our Savior Lutheran Church
Street

Second Our Savior Lutheran Church
Street Parsonage

Second . .

Street Trinity Episcopal Church
Second Frank L. Perkins House
Street

Second

Street Kleven House

Second

Street LaPaul House

second Excelsior Professional Building
Street

Second Dillman Bldg./Minnetonka
Street Herald

Second

Street The Stemmer Company
Second

Minnetonka State Bank
Street

Downtown Historic
District Contributing
Structure

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Downtown Historic
District Non-
Contributing Structure

Yes

Yes

Yes



Current Heritage Preservation Sites

Second —_
420 Street Phillip's Garage Yes
Second
425 Street ves
429 second Bardwell House Yes
Street
432/436/438 gecond Bennett Brothers Livery Stable |Yes
treet
Second
441 Street Maple Inn Yes
449 second McLain House Yes
Street
463 gecond Schrodes/Lyman House Yes
treet
108 gecond John Mattox
treet
193 second McGrath/Arey House
Street
Second .
200 Street Captain Johnson Home
201 second Bennett/Studer Residence
Street
300 second Trinity Chapel
Street
634 Third Avenue |Latham House | |
6 Third Street  |Milnor House | |
1152 Third Street  |Willis Willard House | |
205 Third Street  |Michael House | |
323 Third Street |Beehive/Sheldon Hall | |
. Wistrand Motor Co./Phillips
421 Third Street Motor Yes
. Excelsior Fruit Growers
450 Third Street Building Yes
1468 Third Street |Darnell's Boarding House Yes |
. Congregational Church of
471 Third Street Excelsior Yes
| \Water Street |Port of Excelsior Yes |
1 \Water Street |Port of Excelsior | Yes
110 \Water Street |Drug Store | Yes
21-23 \Water Street | | Yes
26 \Water Street |Tonka Theatre Yes |
28-30 \Water Street |Hennessy Building Yes |
31-33 \Water Street | | Yes
34-50 \Water Street |Jordan Ford Yes |
35 \Water Street Nygrens Clothing | Yes
205-207 \Water Street |Bacon Drug Yes |
206 \Water Street |Wood Block/Sampson Building |Yes |
211-213 \Water Street | Yes |
212 \Water Street | Yes |
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216 \Water Street \Wheeler Building Yes |
217 \Water Street |The Happy Hour Yes |
218/220/226 |Water Street | Yes |
1219/223/227 |Water Street |Wetmore Block Yes |
228 \Water Street | Yes |
229 \Water Street |Welter Building Yes |
234 \Water Street |Miller Block Yes |
‘235-237 Water Street EL?%::‘ZWH”S Building/Gluek |y

239 \Water Street |H. B. Elliot Grocery Yes |
240 \Water Street | Yes |
243 \Water Street |Tony's Barber Shop Yes |
244 \Water Street |Miller's Excelo Bakery Yes |
249 \Water Street |[Excelsior Masonic Lodge Yes |
251 \Water Street | | Yes
252 \Water Street |IOOF Temple/Olds Dry Goods ~|Yes |
254-256 \Water Street | Yes |
260 \Water Street | Yes |
261 \Water Street | Yes |
264 \Water Street | Yes |
266 \Water Street | Yes |
274 \Water Street | Yes |
278 \Water Street | Yes |
1284 \Water Street |Pure Oil Yes |
287 \Water Street |Tonka Printing Inc. | Yes
300 \Water Street | | Yes
301 \Water Street | | Yes
S i i

344 \Water Street [Knapp Radio & TV | Yes
345-347 \Water Street |Leach Home Builders Yes |
350 \Water Street |W. P. McDonald House Yes |
353 \Water Street |Leach House Yes |
356 \Water Street | | Yes
366 Water street |0 orman, Westbrook Yes |
370 \Water Street |Texaco Gas Station Yes |
371 \Water Street |James Hervy Clark House Yes |
‘140 W. Lake Palmer’s Grove ‘ ‘

Street




