

Current Heritage Preservation Sites

Street Number	Street Name	Historic Name	Downtown Historic District Contributing Structure	Downtown Historic District Non-Contributing Structure
228	Center St.	Colonial Style - Lincoln & Horace Aldritt		
	Excelsior Blvd.	Oak Hill Cemetery		
175	First Street	Porter/Dillman House		
180	First Street	Enoch W. Dyer House		
217	First Street	Catholic Mission House		
712	Galpin Lake Rd.	Sickler/Newman/Seifert House		
192	George Street	Rev. Samuel T. Show House		
361	George Street	J. E. Hennessy House		
368	George Street	Gould Greenhouse Office		
369	George Street	Reuben H. DeGroot House		
374	George Street	George Bacon Gould House		
	The Excelsior Commons			
170	Lake Street	The Little Brown Cottage		
262	Lake Street	Kalorama Cottage		
328-332	Lake Street			Yes
152	Maple Street	Smith/Sampson House		
201	Mill Street	Wyer/Pearce House		
261	School Avenue	Excelsior High School	Yes	
301	Second Street	Our Savior Lutheran Church	Yes	
317	Second Street	Our Savior Lutheran Church Parsonage	Yes	
322	Second Street	Trinity Episcopal Church	Yes	
332	Second Street	Frank L. Perkins House	Yes	
339	Second Street	Kleven House		Yes
342-351	Second Street	LaPaul House	Yes	
348	Second Street	Excelsior Professional Building		Yes
350-354	Second Street	Dillman Bldg./Minnetonka Herald	Yes	
402-406	Second Street	The Stemmer Company	Yes	
409	Second Street	Minnetonka State Bank	Yes	

Current Heritage Preservation Sites

420	Second Street	Phillip's Garage	Yes	
425	Second Street			Yes
429	Second Street	Bardwell House	Yes	
432/436/438	Second Street	Bennett Brothers Livery Stable	Yes	
441	Second Street	Maple Inn	Yes	
449	Second Street	McLain House	Yes	
463	Second Street	Schrodes/Lyman House	Yes	
108	Second Street	John Mattox		
193	Second Street	McGrath/Arey House		
200	Second Street	Captain Johnson Home		
201	Second Street	Bennett/Studer Residence		
300	Second Street	Trinity Chapel		
634	Third Avenue	Latham House		
6	Third Street	Milnor House		
152	Third Street	Willis Willard House		
205	Third Street	Michael House		
323	Third Street	Beehive/Sheldon Hall		
421	Third Street	Wistrand Motor Co./Phillips Motor	Yes	
450	Third Street	Excelsior Fruit Growers Building	Yes	
468	Third Street	Darnell's Boarding House	Yes	
471	Third Street	Congregational Church of Excelsior		Yes
	Water Street	Port of Excelsior	Yes	
1	Water Street	Port of Excelsior		Yes
10	Water Street	Drug Store		Yes
21-23	Water Street			Yes
26	Water Street	Tonka Theatre	Yes	
28-30	Water Street	Hennessy Building	Yes	
31-33	Water Street			Yes
34-50	Water Street	Jordan Ford	Yes	
35	Water Street	Nygrens Clothing		Yes
205-207	Water Street	Bacon Drug	Yes	
206	Water Street	Wood Block/Sampson Building	Yes	
211-213	Water Street		Yes	
212	Water Street		Yes	

Current Heritage Preservation Sites

216	Water Street	Wheeler Building	Yes	
217	Water Street	The Happy Hour	Yes	
218/220/226	Water Street		Yes	
219/223/227	Water Street	Wetmore Block	Yes	
228	Water Street		Yes	
229	Water Street	Welter Building	Yes	
234	Water Street	Miller Block	Yes	
235-237	Water Street	Fred Hawkins Building/Gluek Building	Yes	
239	Water Street	H. B. Elliot Grocery	Yes	
240	Water Street		Yes	
243	Water Street	Tony's Barber Shop	Yes	
244	Water Street	Miller's Excelo Bakery	Yes	
249	Water Street	Excelsior Masonic Lodge	Yes	
251	Water Street			Yes
252	Water Street	IOOF Temple/Olds Dry Goods	Yes	
254-256	Water Street		Yes	
260	Water Street		Yes	
261	Water Street		Yes	
264	Water Street		Yes	
266	Water Street		Yes	
274	Water Street		Yes	
278	Water Street		Yes	
284	Water Street	Pure Oil	Yes	
287	Water Street	Tonka Printing Inc.		Yes
300	Water Street			Yes
301	Water Street			Yes
340	Water Street	J. E. Hennessy Lumber Co./Lampert Lumber Co.	Yes	
344	Water Street	Knapp Radio & TV		Yes
345-347	Water Street	Leach Home Builders	Yes	
350	Water Street	W. P. McDonald House	Yes	
353	Water Street	Leach House	Yes	
356	Water Street			Yes
366	Water Street	O'Gorman/Westbrook Pegler/Scheid House	Yes	
370	Water Street	Texaco Gas Station	Yes	
371	Water Street	James Hervy Clark House	Yes	
140	W. Lake Street	Palmer's Grove		